














Complete bio

Freshman Season (2020-21)
 In home opener against Southeastern, 12 points, 6 rebounds (5 offensive) (11/30) ... First start against LA Tech (12/6).

Wilkinson’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (St. Louis, MissouriI 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1 2 1 0 0 1 3
At Saint Louis 18 0-1 0-0 1-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Southeastern  14 5-8 0-1 2-2 6 3 0 0 1 1 12
Louisiana Tech 17 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 3 1 0 1 2 0
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

MWANI
WILKINSON

0
Top Performances
Points
Season:   12, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   

Rebounds
Season:  6, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   

Field Goals Made 
Season:  5, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  
Career:   

Free Throws Made
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  

Assists 
Season:  1, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  

Blocks 
Season:  1, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  

Steals 
Season:  2, Career:  

Minutes Played 
Season:  18, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games
1. 12, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
2.  3, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
3.  1, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20

Mwani Wilkinson’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21 4-1 61/15.4 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 10-2.5 8-0 2 0 2 4 16-4.0
Totals	 4-1	 61/15.4	 6-10	 .600	 0-1	 .000	 4-6	 .667	 10-2.5	 8-0	 2	 0	 2	 4	 16-4.0	

Forward	*	6-5	*	215	*	Freshman	*	HS	*	Las	Vegas,	Nevada	(Bishop	Gorman	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/mwani-wilkinson/24516


Complete bio

Junior Season (2020-21)
Started at point guard and had 10 points, 5 assists in opener ... 6-of-8 from field, 4 treys, 18 points at Saint Louis (11/28) 

Smart’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (St. Louis, Missouri) 34 4-8 2-5  0-0 4 3 5 2 0 0 10
At Saint Louis 36 6-8 4-5  2-2 1 3 2 2 0 1 18 
Southeastern  29 4-9 2-6  0-2 5 2 5 2 0 0 10
Louisiana Tech 30 6-9 4-6  0-0 6 0 2 2 1 0 16
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

JAVONTE
SMART

1
Top Performances
Points
Season:           18, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   29, vs. Tennessee, 2/23/19

Rebounds
Season: 6, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:   8, twice

Field Goals Made 
Season:                6, twice
Career:   9, vs. Tennessee, 2/23/19

3 PT FG Made 
Season:               4, twice
 Career:   5, at Tennessee, 1/4/20

Free Throws Made
Season:                2, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   9, vs. Tennessee, 2/23/19

Assists	
Season:                 5, twice
Career:   10,vs. UGA, 3/7/20

Blocks 
Season:                
Career:   1, nine times

Steals 
Season:                1, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   4, at Missouri, 1/26/19

Minutes Played 
Season:               36, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   44, twice

Top Career Scoring Games
1. 29 vs. Tennessee, 2/23/19
2. 21 vs. Ole Miss, 2/1/20
 21 at Tennessee, 1/4/20
 21 vs. Bowling Green, 11/8/19
5. 20 at Ole Miss, 1/18/20
6. 19 at Alabama, 3/2/19
 19 at UGA, 2/16/19
8. 18 at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
 18 at South Carolina, 2/22/20
 18 at Texas A&M, 1/14/20
 18 vs. Arkansas, 2/2/19
 18 at Houston, 12/12/18

Javonte	Smart’s	Career	Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
18-19 34-18 1016/29.9 131-356 .368 41-132 .311 73-87 .839 111-3.3 57-1 81 63 4 44 376-11.1
19-20 31-30 1059/34.2 142-342 .415 46-141 .326 57-70 .814 109-3.5 55-1 129 70 5 33 387-12.5
20-21 4-4 130/32.6 20-34 .588 12-22 .545 2-4 .500 16-4.0 8-0 14 8 1 1 54-13.5
Totals	 69-52	 2203/31.9	 293-732	 .400	 99-295	 .336	 132-161	 .820	 236-3.4	 120-2	 224	 141	 10	 78	 817-11.8														

Guard	*	6-4	*	205	*	Junior	*	2L	*	Baton	Rouge,	Louisiana	(Scotlandville	Magnet	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/javonte-smart/24447


Complete bio 

Sophomore Season (2020-21)
 Career night nine assists in season opener vs. SIUE (11/26), also scored 13 points on 9-10 at the free throw line ... Two off his 
career high with 24 at Saint Louis (11/28).

Watford’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (St. Louis, Missouri) 35 2-7 0-1 9-10 7 1  9 1 1 3 13
At Saint Louis 36 8-12 1-2 7-9 1 3  6 1 0 3 24
Southeastern 26 7-8 2-3 4-5 9 2  3 3 1 1 20
Louisiana Tech 28 4-7 0-1 10-12 8 1  0 2 0 1 18
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

TRENDON
WATFORD

2
Top Performances
Points
Season: 24, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   26, at Vandy, 2/5/20

Rebounds
Season:   9, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   15, vs. Alabama, 1/29/20

Field Goals Made 
Season:  8, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   9, at Texas, 1/25/20
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career: 2, five times

Free Throws Made
Season:  10, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  10, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20

Assists 
Season:   9, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:     9, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20

Blocks 
Season:  1, twice
Career:  2, twice

Steals 
Season:  3, twice
Career:  4, vs. Alabama, 1/29/20

Minutes Played 
Season:  36, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:  41, at Texas A&M, 1/14/20

Top Career Scoring Games
1.  26, at Vandy, 2/5/20
2. 24, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
3. 22, at Texas, 1/25/20
4. 21, vs. Arkansas, 1/8/20
5. 20, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
6. 19, at Texas A&M, 1/14/20
7. 18, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
 18, at Alabama, 2/15/20
 18, vs. New Orleans, 12/3/19
10. 17, vs. Alabama, 1/29/20
 17, vs. USC, 12/21/19
 17, vs. Nicholls, 11/16/19

Trendon Watford’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
19-20 31-30 977/31.5 157-321 .489 18-67 .269 89-132 .674 224-7.2 67-1 53 82 22 27 421-13.6
20-21 4-4 127/31.4 21-34 .618 3-7. 429 30-36 .833 25-6.3 7-0 18 7 2 8 75-18.8
TOTALS	 35-34	 1102/31.5	 178-355	 .501	 21-74	 .284	 119-168	 .708	 249-7.1	 74-1	 71	 89	 24	 35	 496-14.2

Forward	*	6-9	*	240	*	Sophomore	*	1L	*	Birmingham,	Alabama	(Mountain	Brook	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/trendon-watford/24448


Complete bio

Freshman Season (2020-21)
 

Cook’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (St. Louis, Missouri) 9 1-1 1-1 2-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 5 
At Saint Louis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
Southeastern DNP-Coach’s Decision/injury
Louisiana Tech 13 3-4 1-1 3-4 1 2 2 0 0 3 10
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

JALEN
COOK

3
Top Performances
Points
Season:  10, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  

Rebounds
Season:  3, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  

Field Goals Made 
Season:  3, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season: 1, twice
Career: 

Free Throws Made
Season: 3, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career: 

Assists 
Season 2, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career: 

Blocks 
Season: 
Career: 

Steals:
Season: 3, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career 

Minutes Played 
Season 13, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career: 

Top Career Scoring Games
1. 10, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
2.  5, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20

Jalen Cook’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21     3-0 26/9.0 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 5-6 .833 4-1.3 5-0 3 2 0 3 15-5.0                      
Totals	 3-0	 26/9.0	 4-5	 .800	 2-2	 1.000	 5-6	 .833	 4-1.3	 5-0	 3	 2	 0	 3	 15-5.0

Guard	*	6-0	*	205	*	Fr.	*	HS	*	Walker,	Louisiana	(Walker	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/jalen-cook/24517


Complete bio

Junior Season (2020-21)
Career night to open the season hitting four treys and 9-of-11 overall attempts to finish with 24 points and six boards (11/26) ... 11 
rebounds vs. Saint Louis.

Days’	Game-by-Game	Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) 34 9-11 4-5 2-2 6 2 0 0 0 2 24
At Saint Louis 33 4-9 0-5 1-3 11 2 0 2 1 0 9 
Southeastern 23 3-9 1-7 4-4 7 2 2 1 0 3 11
Louisiana Tech 20 4-5 3-4 1-2 8 4 0 3 1 0 12
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

DARIUS
DAYS

4
Top Performances
Points
Season:   24, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:   24, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20

Rebounds
Season:  11. at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:   16 vs. Arkansas, 1/8/20

Field Goals Made 
Season:  9, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:   7, three times
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  4, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  5, vs. Vanderbilt, 3/9/19 

Free Throws Made
Season:  4, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  9, vs. Missouri, 2/11/20

Assists 
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  2, nine times

Blocks 
Season:  1, twice
Career:  2, five times

Steals 
Season:  3, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  5, at South Carolina, 2/22/20

Minutes Played 
Season:  34, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  35, vs. Nicholls, 11/16/19

Top Career Scoring Games
1. 24 vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
2. 20 vs. Missouri, 2/11/20
 20 vs. Missouri State, 11/29/19
4. 19 at Auburn, 2/8/20
5. 18 at South Carolina, 2/22/20
6.  17 vs. Nicholls, 11/16/19
7. 16 at Texas A&M, 1/14/20
 16 vs. Arkansas, 1/8/20
 16 vs. Northwestern State, 12/8/19
 16 vs. Rhode Island, 11/24/19

Darius	Days’	Career	Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
18-19 35-3 510/14.6 66-136 .485 26-68 .382 26-35 .743 140-4.0 94-4 13 17 11 26 184-5.3
19-20 31-30 729/23.5 125-257 .486 39-132 .295 55-70 .786 212-6.8 90-6 25 31 10 18 344-11.1
20-21 4-4 110/27.5 20-34 .588 8-21 .381 8-11 .727 32-8.0 10-0 2 6 2 5 56-14.0
Totals	 70-37	 1349/19.3	 211-427	 .494	 73-221	 .330	 89-116	 .767	 384-5.5	 194-9	 40	 54	 23	 49	 584-8.3

	Forward	*	6-7	*	245	*	Junior	*	2L	*	

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/darius-days/24443


Complete bio

Sophomore Season (2020-21)
  

Edwards’ Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis, Missouri) DNP-Coach’s Decision
At Saint Louis DNP-Coach’s Decison
Southeastern 6  0-1 0-1 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Louisiana Tech 2  0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

PARKER
EDWARDS

5
Top Performances
Points
Season:  
Career:  

Rebounds
Season: 1, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career: 

Field Goals Made 
Season: 
Career:  
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season: 
Career:  

Free Throws Made
Season: 
Career: 

Assists 
Season: 
Career:  

Blocks 
Season: 
Career: 

Steals 
Season: 
Career:  

Minutes Played 
Season: 6, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games

Parker Edwards’ Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 S	 PTS-AVG
20-21 2-0 8/4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-1.0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0-0.0
TOTALS	 2-0	 8/4.0	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2-1.0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0.0

Sophomore	*	6-2	*	185	*	Sophomore	*	RS	*	Covington,	Louisiana	(St.	Paul’s	School)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/parker-edwards/24444


Complete bio 

Freshman Season (2020-21)

Egemo’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) DNP-Coach’s Decision
At Saint Louis DNP-Coach’s Decision
Southeastern 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Louisiana Tech DNP-Coach’s Decision
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

BRANDON
EGEMO

10
Top Performances
Points
Season: 
Career:   

Rebounds
Season:   
Career:   

Field Goals Made 
Season:  
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  
Career:  

Free Throws Made
Season:  
Career:  

Assists 
Season:   
Career:     

Blocks 
Season:  
Career:  

Steals 
Season:  
Career:  

MInutes Played 
Season: 2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games

Brandon Egemo’s  Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21 1-0 2/2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0.0
Totals	 1-0	 2/2.2	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0.0

Guard	*	6-0	*	175	*	FR.	*	HS	*	Los	Angeles	California	(University	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/brandon-egemo/24800


Complete bio 

Junior Season (2020-21)

LeBlanc’s	Game-by-Game	Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) DNP
At Saint Louis DNP
Southeastern DNP
Louisiana Tech DNP
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

JOSH
LEBLANC SR.

11

Josh	LeBlanc’s		Career	Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21
Totals 

Forward	*	6-7	*	230	*	Junior	*	TR	*	Baton	Rouge,	Louisiana	(Madison	Prep,	Georgetown)

Top Performances
Points
Season:  
Career: 

Rebounds
Season:  
Career:  

Field Goals Made 
Season: 
Career:  

3 PT FG Made 
Season: 
Career: 

Free Throws Made
Season: 
Career:  

Assists 
Season:  
Career:  

Blocks 
Season: 
Career:  

Steals:
Season:  
Career:  

Minutes Played 
Season: 
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/josh-leblanc-sr-/24518


Complete bio

Sophomore Season (2020-21)

Hyatt’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 
At Saint Louis 15 0-3 0-2 4-4 0 1 1 0 0 0 4
Southeastern  21 2-5 2-4 2-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 8
Louisiana Tech 6 1-1 0-0 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

AUNDRE
HYATT

15
Top Performances
Points
Season:   8, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   10, vs. Northwestern St., 12/8/19

Rebounds
Season:  3, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   7, at VCU, 11/13/19

Field Goals Made 
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   3, vs. Northwestern St., 12/8/19
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  2, five times 

Free Throws Made
Season:  4, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:  4, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20

Assists 
Season:  1, twice
Career:  2, twice

Blocks 
Season:  
Career:  2, vs. UGA, 3/7/20

Steals 
Season:  1, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  2, twice, 12/8/19

Minutes Played 
Season:  21, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  22, vs. Ole Miss, 2/1/20

Top Career Scoring Games
1.  10, vs. Northwestern State, 12/8/19
2. 8,  vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
3. 6, at Texas, 1/25/20
 6, at Ole Miss, 1/18/20
 6, vs. Liberty, 12/29/19
6. 5, vs. UGA, 3/7/20
7. 4, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
 4, vs. Alabama, 1/29/20
 4, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
9. 3, at South Carolina, 2/22/20
 3, at Texas A&M, 1/14/20
 3, vs. New Orleans, 12/3/19 

Aundre	Hyatt’s	Career	Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
19-20 29-2 317/10.9 20-68 .294 12-50 .240 4-4 1.000 58-2.0 28-0 7 10 8 11 56-1.9
20-21 4-3 55/13.7 3-11 .273 2-8 .250 8-8 1.000 6-1.5 4-0 2 2 0 1 16-4.0
TOTALS	 33-5	 372/11.3	 23-79	 .291	 14-58	 .241	 12-12	 1.000	 64-1.9	 32-0	 9	 12	 8	 12	 72-2.2

Guard	*	6-6	*	225	*	So.	*	1L	*	Bronx,	New	York	(Miller	School)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/aundre-hyatt/24445


Complete bio

Senior Season (2020-21)
Sam his first action after recovering from off-season surgery agianst LA Tech (12/6).

Manning’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) Did not dress
At Saint Louis Did not dress
Southeastern Did not dress
Louisiana Tech 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 2  
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

CHARLES
MANNING JR. 

21
Top Performances
Points
Season:  2, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career: 16, vs. UMBC, 11/19/19

Rebounds
Season:  4, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:   6, four times

Field Goals Made 
Season: 1, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  7, vs. Miss. State, 1/11/20 
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season: 
Career: 3, vs. Kentucky, 2/18/20

Free Throws Made
Season:
Career:  4, at South Carolina, 2/22/20

Assists 
Season:  1, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  3, twice

Blocks 
Season: 
Career:  4, vs. Bowling Green, 11/8/19

Steals:
Season:  
Career: 3, vs. Northwestern St., 12/8/19
  

Minutes Played 
Season: 13, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  32, vs. Bowling Green, 11/8/19

Top Career Scoring Games
1.  16, vs. UMBC, 11/19/19
2. 15, vs. Miss. State, 1/11/20
3. 13  vs. New Orleans, 12/3/19
4. 12  vs. Liberty, 12/29/19
5. 11  vs. Kentucky, 2/18/20
6. 10, at VCU, 11/13/19
7. 9, at South Carolina, 2/22/20
 9, vs. Nicholls, 11/16/19
9. 8, at Tennessee, 1/4/20
 8, vs. Rhode Island, 11/24/19

Charles Manning’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
19-20 19-3 429/22.6 60-120 .500 13-32 .406 17-25 .680 60-3.2 33-0 20 20 20 10 150-7.9
20-21 1-0 13/13.5 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 4-4.0 1-0 1 1 0 0 2-2.0
Totals	 20-3	 444/22.2	 61-123	 .496	 13-34	 .382	 17-25	 .680	 64-3.2	 34-0	 21	 21	 20	 10	 152-7.6	

Guard	*	6-6	*	210	*	Senior	*	1L	*	Mount	Vernon,	N.Y.	(Panola	College)(Mount	Vernon	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/charles-manning-jr-/24446


Complete bio

Sophomore Season (2020-21)
 

Penn-Johnson’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At ST. Louis) 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0  0 0 2
At Saint Louis 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1  0 1  0 0 0
Southeastern 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0 0  0 0 0
Louisiana Tech 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1  0 1  0 0 0
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

BRYAN
PENN-JOHNSON

22
Top Performances
Points
Season:   2, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20 
Career:   

Rebounds
Season:  1, twice
Career:   

Field Goals Made 
Season:  1, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  
Career:   

Free Throws Made
Season:  
Career:  

Assists 
Season:  
Career:  

Blocks 
Season:  
Career:  

Steals 
Season:  
Career:  

Minutes Played 
Season:  5, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games
1.  2, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20

Bryan Penn-Johnson’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21 4-0 14-3.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-0.5 2-0 0 3 0 0 2-0.5
TOTALS	 4-0	 14-3.4	 1-1	 1.000	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000	 2-0.5	 2-0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 2-0.5	

Center	*	7-0	*	260	*	SO	*	TR	*	Long	Beach,	California	(Wasatch	Academy)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/bryan-penn-johnson/24519


Complete bio 
Freshman Season (2020-21)
Became 15th player at LSU since 1976-77 to score at least 21 points in varsity debut ... Scored 27 points with 10 field goals, 
including three treys (11/26) ... Hit four treys for second straight game with 25 points at Saint Louis (11/28) ... Thomas was named 
the SEC Freshman of the Week on Nov. 30 and later that night scored 21 against Southeastern.

Thomas’ Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) 33 10-21 4-9 3-4 2 2 2 2 0 2 27 
At Saint Louis 31 10-18 4-10 1-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 25
Southeastern 26 4-10 4-8 9-10 4 1 2 3 0 0 21
Louisiana Tech 28 5-11 0-3 6-8 4 0 1 2 0 0 16
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

CAMERON
THOMAS

24
Top Performances
Points
Season: 27, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  

Rebounds
Season:  4, twice
Career:  

Field Goals Made 
Season: 10, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  4, three times
Career:  

Free Throws Made
Season:    9, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:                

Assists 
Season:  2, three times
Career:     

Blocks 
Season:  
Career:  

Steals 
Season:  2,, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  

Minutes Played
Season:  33, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career: 

Top Career Scoring Games
1.   27, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
2. 25, at Saint Louis, 11/28/20
3.  21, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
4. 16, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20

Cameron Thomas’ Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG
20-21    4-4 118/29.4 29-60 .483 12-30 .400 19-23 .826 11-2.8 5-0 7 7 0 3 89-22.3                                                  
TOTALS	 4-4	 118/29.4	 29-60	 .483	 12-30	 .400	 19-23	 .826	 11-2.8	 5-0	 7	 7	 0	 3	 89-22.3	

Guard	*	6-4	*	210	*	FR	*	HS	*	Chesapeake,	Virginia	(Oak	Hill	Academy)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/cameron-thomas/24520


Complete bio 

Freshman Season (2020-21)

Gaines’ Game-by-Game Statistics
2019-20
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) 12 1-3 0-1 5-6 0 0 1 0 0 2 7
At Saint Louis 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Southeastern 24 1-4 1-4 2-4 3 3 3 0 0 2 5
Louisiana Tech 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 2 2 0 2 0 1 2
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

ERIC
GAINES

25
Top Performances
Points
Season:  7 vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career:  

Rebounds
Season:  3, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:  

Field Goals Made 
Season:  1, three times
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season: 1, twice
Career: 

Free Throws Made
Season: 5, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
Career: 

Assists 
Season 3, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career: 

Blocks 
Season: 
Career: 

Steals:
Season: 2, twice
Career 

Minutes Played 
Season 24, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career: 

Top Career Scoring Games
1.  7, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20
2.  5, vs. Southeastern, 11/302/0
3.  2, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20

Eric Gaines’ Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21    4-0 62/15.5 3-12 .250 1-7 .143 7-10 .700 6-1.5 6-0 5 3 0 5 14-3.5                                                          
Totals	 4-0	 62/15.5	 3-12	 .250	 1-7	 .143	 7-10	 .700	 6-1.5	 6-0	 5	 3	 0	 5	 14-3.5

Guard	*	6-2	*	155	*	Fr.	*	HS	*	Lithonia,	Georgia	(Lithonia	HS)

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/eric-gaines/24521


Complete bio 
Sophomore Season (2020-21)
 

O’Neal’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 5 4 0 1 0 0 3 
At Saint Louis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 3 3 0 1 1 0 0
Southeastern 19 2-3 1-2 0-0 9 4 0 1 1 0 5
Louisiana Tech 19 1-4 0-1 2-4 4 2 0 0 1 0 4
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

SHAREEF
O’NEAL

32
Top Performances
Points
Season:   5, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   

Rebounds
Season:  9, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   

Field Goals Made 
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  1, twice
Career:   

Free Throws Made
Season:  2, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  

Assists 
Season:  
Career:  

Blocks 
Season:  1, three times
Career:  

Steals 
Season:  
Career:  

Minutes Played 
Season:   19, twice
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games
1.  5, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
2. 4, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
3.  3, vs. SIUE, 11/26/20

Shareef O’Neal’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21 4-0 63/16.0 4-10 .400 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 21-5.3 13-0 0 3 3 0 12-3.0
TOTALS	 4-0	 63/16.0	 4-10	 .400	 2-5	 .400	 2-4	 .500	 21-5.3	 13-0	 0	 3	 3	 0	 12-3.0	 																																																																																	

Forward	*	6-10	*	225	*	SO	*	TR	*	Los	Angeles,	California	(Crossroads	HS,	UCLA)	

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/shareef-o-neal/24522


Complete bio 
Freshman Season (2020-21)
 

Gray’s Game-by-Game Statistics
2020-21
OPPONENT	 MIN	 FG	 3FG	 FT	 REB	 PF/D	 A	 TO	 BLK	 STL	 PTS
SIUE (At St. Louis) DNP-Coach’s Decision
At Saint Louis DNP-Coach’s Decision
Southeastern 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
Louisiana Tech 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 
USF (Atlanta, Georgia)
UNO
North Texas 
VCU
*Texas A&M
*At Florida
*Georgia
*At Missouri
*Arkansas
*South Carolina
*Alabama
*At Kentucky
*At Texas A&M
Texas Tech
*At Alabama
*Florida
*At Miss. State
*Tennessee
*At Ole Miss
*Auburn
*At Georgia
*At Arkansas
*Vanderbilt
SEC Tournament

JOSH
Gray

34
Top Performances
Points
Season:   4, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   

Rebounds
Season:  4, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   

Field Goals Made 
Season:  2, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
Career:   
 
3 PT FG Made 
Season:  
Career:   

Free Throws Made
Season:  2, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20
Career:  

Assists 
Season:  
Career:  

Blocks 
Season:  
Career:  

Steals 
Season:  
Career:  

Minutes Played 
Season:  8, vs. Southeastern 11/30/20 
Career:  

Top Career Scoring Games
1. 4, vs. Southeastern, 11/30/20
2. 2, vs. LA Tech, 12/6/20

Josh Gray’s Career Stats
YEAR	 GP-GS	 MIN/AVG	 FG-FGA	 PCT.	 3FG-FGA	 PCT.	 FT-FTA	 PCT.	 REB.-AVG	 PF-FO	 AST	 TO	 BLK	 STL		 PTS-AVG.
20-21 2-0 11/5.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 6-3.0 3-0 0 2 0 0 6-3.0
TOTALS	 2-0	 11/5.4	 2-3	 .667	 0-0	 .000	 2-2	 1.000	 6-3.0	 3-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 6-3.0	 																																																																																	

Center	*	6-11	*	255	*	Fr.	*	HS	*	Brooklyn,	New	York	(Putnam	Science	Academy)	

https://lsusports.net/sports/mens-basketball/roster/josh-gray/24524














2020-21 LSU Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 07, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-1 2-0 0-1 1-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 3-1 2-0 0-1 1-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
LSU 170 187 0 357
Opponents 114 150 0 264

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 THOMAS, Cameron 4-4 117:42 29.4 29-60 .483 12-30 .400 19-23 .826 2 9 11 2.8 5 0 7 7 0 3 89 22.3
2 WATFORD, Trendon 4-4 125:26 31.4 21-34 .618 3-7 .429 30-36 .833 5 20 25 6.3 7 0 18 7 2 8 75 18.8
4 DAYS, Darius 4-4 109:59 27.5 20-34 .588 8-21 .381 8-11 .727 7 25 32 8.0 10 0 2 6 2 5 56 14.0
1 SMART, Javonte 4-4 129:35 32.4 20-34 .588 12-22 .545 2-4 .500 0 16 16 4.0 8 0 14 8 1 1 54 13.5
3 COOK, Jalen 3-0 26:55 9.0 4-5 .800 2-2 1.000 5-6 .833 0 4 4 1.3 5 0 3 2 0 3 15 5.0

15 HYATT, Aundre 4-3 54:53 13.7 3-11 .273 2-8 .250 8-8 1.000 3 3 6 1.5 4 0 2 2 0 1 16 4.0
0 WILKINSON, Mwani 4-1 61:34 15.4 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 8 2 10 2.5 8 0 2 0 2 4 16 4.0

25 GAINES, Eric 4-0 62:04 15.5 3-12 .250 1-7 .143 7-10 .700 2 4 6 1.5 6 0 5 3 0 5 14 3.5
32 O'NEAL, Shareef 4-0 63:50 16.0 4-10 .400 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 2 19 21 5.3 13 0 0 3 3 0 12 3.0
34 GRAY, Josh 2-0 10:50 5.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 5 6 3.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 6 3.0
21 MANNING, JR., Charles 1-0 13:29 13.5 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 4.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2.0
22 PENN-JOHNSON, Bryan 4-0 13:38 3.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 2 0 0 3 0 0 2 0.5
5 EDWARDS, Parker 2-0 07:55 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

10 EGEMO, Brandon 1-0 02:10 2.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 1 7 8 1
Total 4 800 114-218 .523 42-106 .396 87-110 .791 32 121 153 38.3 72 0 54 45 10 30 357 89.3
Opponents 4 800 92-238 .387 33-109 .303 47-75 .627 44 82 126 31.5 83 3 52 55 8 15 264 66.0

Team Statistics
LSU OPP

Scoring 357 264
Points per game 89.3 66.0
Scoring margin +23.3 -

Field goals-att 114-218 92-238
Field goal pct .523 .387

3 point fg-att 42-106 33-109
3-point FG pct .396 .303
3-pt FG made per game 10.5 8.3

Free throws-att 87-110 47-75
Free throw pct .791 .627
F-Throws made per game 21.8 11.8

Rebounds 153 126
Rebounds per game 38.3 31.5
Rebounding margin +6.8 -

Assists 54 52
Assists per game 13.5 13.0

Turnovers 45 55
Turnovers per game 11.3 13.8
Turnover margin +2.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.9

Steals 30 15
Steals per game 7.5 3.8

Blocks 10 8
Blocks per game 2.5 2.0

Winning streak 2 -
Home win streak 2 -

Attendance 4513 0
Home games-Avg/Game 2-2257 1-0
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 1-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/26/2020 vs SIUE W 94-81 0
11/28/2020 at Saint Louis L 81-85 0
11/30/2020 Southeastern La. W 96-43 2008
12/06/2020 Louisiana Tech W 86-55 2505



2020-21 LSU Men's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 1/3

as of Dec 07, 2020

Points
## Player G Pts Pts/G
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 89 22.3
2 Watford, Trendon 4 75 18.8
4 Days, Darius 4 56 14.0
1 Smart, Javonte 4 54 13.5
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 16 4.0
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 16 4.0
3 Cook, Jalen 3 15 5.0
25 Gaines, Eric 4 14 3.5
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 12 3.0
34 Gray, Josh 2 6 3.0
21 Manning, Jr., Charles 1 2 2.0
22 Penn-Johnson, Bryan 4 2 0.5

Scoring Average
## Player G Pts Pts/G
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 89 22.3
2 Watford, Trendon 4 75 18.8
4 Days, Darius 4 56 14.0
1 Smart, Javonte 4 54 13.5
3 Cook, Jalen 3 15 5.0
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 16 4.0
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 16 4.0
25 Gaines, Eric 4 14 3.5
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 12 3.0
34 Gray, Josh 2 6 3.0
21 Manning, Jr., Charles 1 2 2.0
22 Penn-Johnson, Bryan 4 2 0.5

Field Goal Percentage
## Player FG Att Pct
22 Penn-Johnson, Bryan 1 1 1.000
3 Cook, Jalen 4 5 .800
34 Gray, Josh 2 3 .667
2 Watford, Trendon 21 34 .618
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 6 10 .600
4 Days, Darius 20 34 .588
1 Smart, Javonte 20 34 .588
24 Thomas, Cameron 29 60 .483
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 10 .400
21 Manning, Jr., Charles 1 3 .333
15 Hyatt, Aundre 3 11 .273
25 Gaines, Eric 3 12 .250

Field Goal Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 60 15.0
2 Watford, Trendon 4 34 8.5
4 Days, Darius 4 34 8.5
1 Smart, Javonte 4 34 8.5
25 Gaines, Eric 4 12 3.0

Field Goals Made
## Player G Made Made/G
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 29 7.3
2 Watford, Trendon 4 21 5.3
4 Days, Darius 4 20 5.0
1 Smart, Javonte 4 20 5.0
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 6 1.5

3-Point FG Percentage
## Player 3FG Att Pct
3 Cook, Jalen 2 2 1.000
1 Smart, Javonte 12 22 .545
2 Watford, Trendon 3 7 .429
24 Thomas, Cameron 12 30 .400
32 O'Neal, Shareef 2 5 .400
4 Days, Darius 8 21 .381
15 Hyatt, Aundre 2 8 .250
25 Gaines, Eric 1 7 .143

3-Point FG Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 30 7.5
1 Smart, Javonte 4 22 5.5
4 Days, Darius 4 21 5.3
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 8 2.0
2 Watford, Trendon 4 7 1.8

3-Point FG Made
## Player G Made Made/G
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 12 3.0
1 Smart, Javonte 4 12 3.0
4 Days, Darius 4 8 2.0
2 Watford, Trendon 4 3 0.8
3 Cook, Jalen 3 2 0.7



2020-21 LSU Men's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 2/3

as of Dec 07, 2020

Free Throw Percentage
## Player Made Att Pct
15 Hyatt, Aundre 8 8 1.000
34 Gray, Josh 2 2 1.000
2 Watford, Trendon 30 36 .833
3 Cook, Jalen 5 6 .833
24 Thomas, Cameron 19 23 .826
4 Days, Darius 8 11 .727
25 Gaines, Eric 7 10 .700
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 6 .667
1 Smart, Javonte 2 4 .500
32 O'Neal, Shareef 2 4 .500

Free Throw Attempts
## Player G Att Att/G
2 Watford, Trendon 4 36 9.0
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 23 5.8
4 Days, Darius 4 11 2.8
25 Gaines, Eric 4 10 2.5
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 8 2.0

Free Throws Made
## Player G Made Made/G
2 Watford, Trendon 4 30 7.5
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 19 4.8
4 Days, Darius 4 8 2.0
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 8 2.0
25 Gaines, Eric 4 7 1.8

Rebounds
## Player G Reb Reb/G
4 Days, Darius 4 32 8.0
2 Watford, Trendon 4 25 6.3
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 21 5.3
1 Smart, Javonte 4 16 4.0
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 11 2.8

Assists
## Player G Ast Ast/G
2 Watford, Trendon 4 18 4.5
1 Smart, Javonte 4 14 3.5
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 7 1.8
25 Gaines, Eric 4 5 1.3
3 Cook, Jalen 3 3 1.0

Rebounds Average
## Player G Reb Reb/G
4 Days, Darius 4 32 8.0
2 Watford, Trendon 4 25 6.3
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 21 5.3
1 Smart, Javonte 4 16 4.0
21 Manning, Jr., Charles 1 4 4.0

Steals
## Player G Stl Stl/G
2 Watford, Trendon 4 8 2.0
4 Days, Darius 4 5 1.3
25 Gaines, Eric 4 5 1.3
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 4 1.0
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 3 0.8

Offensive Rebounds
## Player G OReb OReb/G
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 8 2.0
4 Days, Darius 4 7 1.8
2 Watford, Trendon 4 5 1.3
15 Hyatt, Aundre 4 3 0.8
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 2 0.5

Blocked Shots
## Player G Blk Blk/G
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 3 0.8
2 Watford, Trendon 4 2 0.5
4 Days, Darius 4 2 0.5
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 2 0.5
1 Smart, Javonte 4 1 0.3

Defensive Rebounds
## Player G DReb DReb/G
4 Days, Darius 4 25 6.3
2 Watford, Trendon 4 20 5.0
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 19 4.8
1 Smart, Javonte 4 16 4.0
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 9 2.3

Minutes
## Player G Min Min/G
1 Smart, Javonte 4 130 32:24
2 Watford, Trendon 4 125 31:21
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 118 29:25
4 Days, Darius 4 110 27:30
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 64 15:58



2020-21 LSU Men's Basketball
Category Leaders

All games
Page 3/3

as of Dec 07, 2020

Fouls
## Player G PF PF/G
32 O'Neal, Shareef 4 13 3.3
4 Days, Darius 4 10 2.5
1 Smart, Javonte 4 8 2.0
0 Wilkinson, Mwani 4 8 2.0
2 Watford, Trendon 4 7 1.8

Turnovers
## Player G TO TO/G
1 Smart, Javonte 4 8 2.0
24 Thomas, Cameron 4 7 1.8
2 Watford, Trendon 4 7 1.8
4 Days, Darius 4 6 1.5
25 Gaines, Eric 4 3 0.8

Foul Outs
## Player G FO



2020-21 LSU Men's Basketball
Opponents Game-by-Game

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 07, 2020

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs SIUE 11/26/2020 94-81 W 29-57 .509 13-27 .481 10-15 .667 9 21 30 30.0 21 19 15 4 1 81 81.0
at Saint Louis 11/28/2020 81-85 L 31-56 .554 10-24 .417 13-14 .929 7 23 30 30.0 19 21 10 3 3 85 83.0
Southeastern La. 11/30/2020 96-43 W 13-59 .220 5-29 .172 12-21 .571 14 19 33 31.0 20 6 18 1 4 43 69.7
Louisiana Tech 12/06/2020 86-55 W 19-66 .288 5-29 .172 12-25 .480 14 19 33 31.5 23 6 12 0 7 55 66.0
Total 264 92-238 .387 33-109 .303 47-75 .627 44 82 126 31.5 83 52 55 8 15 264 66.0
LSU 357 114-218 .523 42-106 .396 87-110 .791 32 121 153 38.3 72 54 45 10 30 357 89.3

Opponents Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 66.0 38.7 30.3 62.7 31.5 13.0 13.8 0.9 3.8 2.0
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Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score FG-FGA PCT 3FG-FGA PCT FT-FTA PCT OFF DEF TOT AVG PF A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
vs SIUE 11/26/2020 94-81 W 30-58 .517 12-26 .462 22-26 .846 11 21 32 32.0 17 19 9 1 10 94 94.0
at Saint Louis 11/28/2020 81-85 L 28-52 .538 9-24 .375 16-21 .762 4 18 22 27.0 18 12 9 2 5 81 87.5
Southeastern La. 11/30/2020 96-43 W 30-60 .500 13-36 .361 23-29 .793 13 40 53 35.7 20 16 12 3 8 96 90.3
Louisiana Tech 12/06/2020 86-55 W 26-48 .542 8-20 .400 26-34 .765 4 42 46 38.3 17 7 15 4 7 86 89.3
Total 357 114-218 .523 42-106 .396 87-110 .791 32 121 153 38.3 72 54 45 10 30 357 89.3
Opponents 264 92-238 .387 33-109 .303 47-75 .627 44 82 126 31.5 83 52 55 8 15 264 66.0

LSU Averages
Games
Played

Points/
game FG Pct 3FG

Pct FT Pct Rebounds/
game

Assists/
game

Turnovers/
game

Assist/Turnover
ratio

Steals/
game

Blocks/
game

4 89.3 52.3 39.6 79.1 38.3 13.5 11.3 1.2 7.5 2.5
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Opponent Date Score 0 1 2 3 4 5 10 15 21 22 24
WILKINSON, SMART,JAVO WATFORD,TR COOK,JALEN DAYS,DARIU EDWARDS,PA EGEMO,BRAN HYATT,AUND MANNING, J PENN-JOHNS THOMAS,CAM

vs SIUE 11/26/2020 94-81 W 3-1-1 10-4-5 13-7-9 5-3-1 24-6-0 DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP 2-1-0 27-2-2
at SLU 11/28/2020 81-85 L 1-2-0 18-1-2 24-1-6 0-0-0 9-11-0 DNP DNP 4-0-1 DNP 0-0-0 25-1-2
SL 11/30/2020 96-43 W 12-6-0 10-5-5 20-9-3 DNP 11-7-2 0-1-0 0-0-0 8-3-1 DNP 0-1-0 21-4-2
LATech 12/06/2020 86-55 W 0-1-1 16-6-2 18-8-0 10-1-2 12-8-0 0-1-0 DNP 4-2-0 2-4-1 0-0-0 16-4-1

Opponent Date Score 25 32 34
GAINES,ERI O'NEAL,SHA GRAY,JOSH

vs SIUE 11/26/2020 94-81 W 7-0-1 3-5-0 DNP
at SLU 11/28/2020 81-85 L 0-1-1 0-3-0 DNP
SL 11/30/2020 96-43 W 5-3-3 5-9-0 4-4-0
LATech 12/06/2020 86-55 W 2-2-0 4-4-0 2-2-0
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LSU - Individual Game Highs
POINTS 27 Cameron Thomas vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

25 Cameron Thomas at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
24 Trendon Watford at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
24 Darius Days vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
21 Cameron Thomas vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 10 Cameron Thomas at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
10 Cameron Thomas vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 21 Cameron Thomas vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
18 Cameron Thomas at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE (min 5 made) .875 (7-8) Trendon Watford vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
.818 (9-11) Darius Days vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 4 Javonte Smart vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
4 Cameron Thomas vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
4 Javonte Smart at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
4 Cameron Thomas at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
4 Cameron Thomas vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
4 Darius Days vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Cameron Thomas at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
9 Cameron Thomas vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE (min 2 made) .800 (4-5) Javonte Smart at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
.800 (4-5) Darius Days vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 Trendon Watford vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
9 Cameron Thomas vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
9 Trendon Watford vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 12 Trendon Watford vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
10 Cameron Thomas vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
10 Trendon Watford vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE (min 3 made) 1.000 (4-4) Darius Days vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
1.000 (4-4) Aundre Hyatt at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

REBOUNDS 11 Darius Days at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
9 Trendon Watford vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
9 Shareef O'Neal vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

ASSISTS 9 Trendon Watford vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
6 Trendon Watford at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

STEALS 3 Jalen Cook vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
3 Darius Days vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
3 Trendon Watford at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
3 Trendon Watford vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 Darius Days vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
1 Javonte Smart vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
1 Mwani Wilkinson vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
1 Shareef O'Neal vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
1 Trendon Watford vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
1 Shareef O'Neal vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
1 Mwani Wilkinson vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
1 Shareef O'Neal at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
1 Darius Days at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
1 Trendon Watford vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

TURNOVERS 3 Darius Days vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
3 Cameron Thomas vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
3 Trendon Watford vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FOULS 4 Darius Days vs Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
4 Shareef O'Neal vs Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
4 Shareef O'Neal vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
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LSU - Game Highs
POINTS 96 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

94 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
86 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
81 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 30 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
30 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 60 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
58 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .542 (26-48) Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
.538 (28-52) at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 13 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
12 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 36 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
26 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .462 (12-26) vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
.400 (8-20) Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 26 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
23 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 34 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
29 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .846 (22-26) vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
.793 (23-29) Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

REBOUNDS 53 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
46 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

ASSISTS 19 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
16 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

STEALS 10 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
8 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
3 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

TURNOVERS 15 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
12 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FOULS 20 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
18 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
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Opponent - Game Highs
POINTS 85 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

81 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
55 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
43 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 31 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
29 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 66 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
59 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .554 (31-56) at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
.509 (29-57) vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 13 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
10 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 29 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
29 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .481 (13-27) vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
.417 (10-24) at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 13 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
12 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
12 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 25 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
21 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .929 (13-14) at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
.667 (10-15) vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

REBOUNDS 33 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
33 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

ASSISTS 21 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
19 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

STEALS 7 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
4 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 4 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
3 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

TURNOVERS 18 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
15 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FOULS 23 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
21 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
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LSU - Game Lows
POINTS 81 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

86 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
94 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
96 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 26 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
28 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 48 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
52 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .500 (30-60) Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
.517 (30-58) vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 8 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
9 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 20 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
24 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .361 (13-36) Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
.375 (9-24) at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 16 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
22 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 21 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
26 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .762 (16-21) at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
.765 (26-34) Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

REBOUNDS 22 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
32 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

ASSISTS 7 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
12 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

STEALS 5 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
7 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 1 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
2 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

TURNOVERS 9 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
9 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FOULS 17 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
17 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
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Opponent - Game Lows
POINTS 43 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

55 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
81 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
85 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
19 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 56 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
57 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .220 (13-59) Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)
.288 (19-66) Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
5 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 24 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
27 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .172 (5-29) Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
.172 (5-29) Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FREE THROWS MADE 10 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
12 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
12 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 14 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
15 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .480 (12-25) Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
.571 (12-21) Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

REBOUNDS 30 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
30 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)

ASSISTS 6 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
6 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

STEALS 1 vs SIUE (N) (11/26/2020)
3 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)
1 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)

TURNOVERS 10 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
12 Louisiana Tech (12/06/2020)

FOULS 19 at Saint Louis (11/28/2020)
20 Southeastern La. (11/30/2020)




